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TL/CE P.V. AVDR 03 
 

Commission de l'Agriculture, de la Viticulture et du Développement 
rural 

Procès-verbal de la réunion du 18 novembre 2021  

La réunion a eu lieu par visioconférence 

Ordre du jour : 
 

Réunion interparlementaire du Parlement européen et des Parlements nationaux sur le sujet 
du développement des plans stratégiques nationaux concernant la PAC 

 

* 
 

Présents : Mme Tess Burton, Mme Martine Hansen 
 

M. Tun Loutsch, de l'Administration parlementaire 
 

* 
 

Réunion interparlementaire du Parlement européen et des Parlements nationaux sur 
le sujet du développement des plans stratégiques nationaux concernant la PAC 

 

Le 18 novembre 2021 la Commission de l'agriculture et du développement rural du 
Parlement européen a organisé une réunion avec les parlements nationaux sur le thème 
«Élaboration des plans stratégiques relevant de la PAC dans chaque État membre». 

 
Suite a une demande du Bureau de la Chambre, la Commission de l'Agriculture, de la 
Viticulture et du Développement rural a décidé que Madame Martine Hansen et Madame 
Tess Burton vont participer en tant que représentantes de la Chambre des Députés à cette 
réunion. 

 
L’ordre du jour, la liste des participants et la liste des intervenants se trouvent en annexe du 
procès-verbal. 

 

Luxembourg, le 8 décembre 2021 
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THE DEVELOPMENT OF  
CAP STRATEGIC PLANS  
IN EACH MEMBER STATE 
 
AGENDA 
 

18 NOVEMBER 
9:00 TO 13:30

EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
BRUSSELS

BUILDING PAUL-HENRI
SPAAK 1A002

 & REMOTE CONNECTION 

AGRI  ICM 
   CHAIRED BY: 

   Mr. Norbert LINS (AGRI)              
     

     EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT   - NATIONAL PARLIAMENTS                   
With the support of the Directorate  
for Relations with National Parliaments 

 

Interparliamentary 
Committee  

Meeting 
 

COMMITTEE ON 
AGRICULTURE AND  

RURAL DEVELOPMENT 



Order of business 
 

Thursday, 18 November 2021  
 
 
 
9.05-9.10 Welcome and opening speech by Mr Norbert Lins, Chair of the 

Committee on Agriculture and Rural Development of the European 
Parliament 

 
9.10-9.20 Mr Jože Podgoršek, Slovenian Minister of Agriculture, Forestry and 

Food, President of the AgriFish Council of the European Union 
 
9.20-9.30 Ms Sophie Primas, Chair of the Committee on Economic Affairs, Senate, 

France  
 
 
 

9.30-10.35 SESSION I - how the CAP Strategic Plans will be aligned to Green 
Deal targets 

 

 
 
9.30-9.35 Moderator introduction to the panel by Mr Gerardo Fortuna - Agrifood 

Editor at Euractiv 
 
 
Speakers: 
 
9.35-9.45 Mr Peter Jahr (EPP), EP rapporteur on “CAP Strategic Plans” regulation 
 
9.45-9.55 Mr Petr Orel (Greens/EFA), Vice-Chairperson of the Committee on EU 

Affairs and Member of the Sub-Committee on Agriculture of the 
Committee on National Economy, Agriculture and Transport, Czech 
Senate 

 
9.55-10.30 Debate with national Parliamentarians and MEPs 
 
10.30-10.35 Conclusions by the moderator 
 
 
10.35-11.05                Technical break 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 EN 

11.05-12.10 SESSION II - How can Member States use their national CAP 
strategic plans to encourage and develop more Producer 
Organisations to use the new derogations to competition rules 
help to rebalance bargaining power within the supply chain? 

 

 
 
11.05-11.10 Moderator introduction to the panel by Mr Steve Gillman - Agri-Food 

Policy and Sustainability Correspondent, IHS Markit  
 
 
Speakers: 
 
11.10-11.20 Mr Eric Andrieu (S&D), EP rapporteur on “CMO Amending regulation” 
 
11.20-11.30 Mr Manuel González Ramos (GS/S&D), Member and spokesperson for 

the Socialist Group (GS) in the Agriculture and Fisheries Committee, 
Spanish Congress of Deputies 

 
11.30-12.05  Debate with national Parliamentarians and MEPs 
 
12.05-12.10               Conclusions by the moderator 
 
 
 

12.10-13.20 SESSION III - New Delivery Model – core novelty of the CAP 2023-
2027 entails challenges for the national administration.  

 How will the link between the objectives in the NSP, the result 
indicators and the actual reporting and controls be established to 
ensure that actual performance can be assessed? 

 

 
 
12.10-12.15 Moderator introduction to the panel by Ms Natasha Foote - Agrifood 

and Health reporter at Euractiv 
 
 
Speakers: 
 
12.15-12.25 Ms Ulrike Müller (Renew), EP rapporteur on “Horizontal regulation on 

the financing, management and monitoring of CAP” 
 
12.25-12.35 Ms Kristina Yngwe (The Centre Party, Renew), Chair of the Committee 

on Environment and Agriculture, Swedish Riksdag 
 
12.35-13.10               Debate with national Parliamentarians and MEPs  
 
13.10-13.15                 Conclusions by the moderator 
 



13.15-13.25               Conclusions by Mr Janusz Wojciechowski, Commissioner for Agriculture 
 
 
13.25-13.30 Closing remarks by Mr Norbert Lins, Chair of the Committee on 

Agriculture and Rural Development of the European Parliament 
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BELGIQUE/ BELGIË/ BELGIUM 

 

Sénat / Senaat / Senate 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Bart DOCHY 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture, Fisheries And Rural Areas   
 
CD&V - EPP 
 

  

Official: 
  

 
Mr Michel VANDEBORNE  
National Parliament representative (based in Brussels) 

 

ČESKÁ REPUBLIKA / CZECH REPUBLIC  

 

Senát / Senate 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Petr OREL  
Vice-chair, Committee on EU Affairs 
 
Zelení - GREENS/EFA 
 

  

Officials: 
  

 
Ms Andrea JŮZOVÁ 
Official of National Parliament  
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Mr Milan PETŘÍK  
Official of National Parliament 

  

 
 

Poslanecká sněmovna / Chamber of Deputies 

 
Officials: 
  

 
Mr Josef PALÁN       
Official of National Parliament  
 

 
Mr Tomáš VRBA  
Official of National Parliament  

 
Ms Eva TETOUROVÁ  
National Parliament representative (based in Brussels)   
      

 
Ms Simona SPISAROVÁ  
National Parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 

DANMARK / DENMARK 

 

Folketinget / Danish Parliament 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Erling BONNESEN  
The Environment and Food Committee 
 
The Liberal Party – RENEW 
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DEUTSCHLAND / GERMANY 

 

Bundestag / National Parliament of the Federal Republic of Germany 

 
Members: 
 

 

Ms Gitta CONNEMANN  
 
CDU/CSU - EPP 
  
 

 

Mr Stephan PROTSCHKA  
 
AfD - ID   

  
 

Official: 
  

 
Ms Jana Kabakova 
National Parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 

Bundesrat / Federal Parliament of the Federal Republic of Germany  

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Till BACKHAUS  
Committee on Agricultural Policy and Consumer Protection  
 
SPD - S&D 

  

 
 
Official: 
  

 
Mr Michael REINOLD 
Official of National Parliament 
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EESTI / ESTONIA  

 

Riigikogu / Parliament of Estonia 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Ivari PADAR 
Committee on Rural Development 
 
Sotsiaaldemokraatlik erakond - S&D 
 

  

Official: 
  

 
Ms Merle KRUUSIMÄGI  
Official of National Parliament  

 
 

ΕΛΛΑΔΑ / GREECE 

 

Βουλή των Ελλήνων / Hellenic Parliament 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Stavros ARACHOVITIS 
Standing Committee on Production and Trade  
 
SYRIZA - The Left GUE/NGL   

 

Ms Foteini ARAMPATZI 
Standing Committee on Production and Trade   
 
NEA DIMOKRATIA - EPP 
  

 Officials: 
  

 
Ms Marina CHATZIDIMITRIOU 
Official of National Parliament 

 
Ms Eleni SIANNA  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
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ESPAÑA / SPAIN 

 

Congreso de los Diputados / Congress of Deputies 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Joseba ANDONI AGIRRETXEA  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture  
 
PNV - RENEW 
 
 

 

Mr Manuel GONZÁLEZ  
Committee on Agriculture  
 
PSOE - S&D 

 

Mr Javier MERINO 
Committee on Agriculture 
 
PP - EPP  
 

  

Officials: 
  

 
Mr Vicente MORET  
Official of National Parliament  

 

Ms Carmen SÁNCHEZ-ABARCA  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
 
Mr Diego GARCÍA   
Official of National Parliament 
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Senado / Senate 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Amaro HUELVA 
Committee on Agriculture 
 
PSOE - S&D 
 

 

Mr Jorge Domingo MARTINEZ  
Committee on Agriculture 
 
PP - EPP 
 

  

Officials: 
  

 
Mr Eduardo DEL VAS  
Official of National Parliament      
   

 
Mr Ignacio NAVARRO  
Official of National Parliament       

 
 
 

FRANCE 

 

Assemblée nationale / National Assembly 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Jean-Baptiste MOREAU  
Committee on Economic Affairs 
   
La République en Marche - RENEW 

  

Official:  

 
Mr Pierre BOSSE 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
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Sénat / Senate 

 
Member: 
 

 

Ms Sophie PRIMAS 
Chair, Committee on Economic Affairs 
 
Les Républicains - EPP 
 

 

Mr Pierre LOUAULT  
European affairs committee 
 
Union centriste - RENEW 
 

 
Official: 
  

 
Mr Laurent BAOUR  
Official of National Parliament    

 
 

HRVATSKA / CROATIA 

 

Hrvatski Sabor / Croatian Parliament 

 
Members: 
 

 

Ms Marijana PETIR  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture 
 
Independent - EPP  
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Ms Ružica VUKOVAC  
Vice-chair, Committee on Agriculture 
 
Homeland Movement - NI 

  

 
 
 

EIRE / IRELAND 

 

Dáil Éireann / House of Representatives 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Paul Kehoe  
Joint Committee on Agriculture, Food and the Marine  
 
Fine Gael - EPP  

 
Officials: 
 

 

Ms Rebecca Coyle 
Official of national Parliament 
 
Mr Paul Conway 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
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ITALIA / ITALY 

 

Camera dei Deputati / Chamber of Deputies 

 
Members: 
 

 

Ms Monica CIABURRO 
Committee on Agriculture  
 
Fratelli d'Italia (FdI) - ECR 
 

 

Mr Lorenzo VIVIANI 
Commitee on Agriculture  
 
Lega - Salvini Premier - ID 
 
 

  

Officials: 
  

 

Ms Elisabetta PICCIALLI 
Official of National Parliament       
 
Ms Zaira RINELLA  
Official of National Parliament       
 
Mr Massimo SANTESE  
Official of National Parliament       

 
Ms Maria SCHININÀ  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 
 

Senato della Repubblica / Senate 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Gianpaolo VALLARDI 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture and agri-food production  
 
Lega-Salvini Premier-Partito Sardo d'Azione – ID 
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Mr Mino TARICCO 
Committee on Agriculture and agri-food production  
 
Partito Democratico - S&D 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

ΚΥΠΡΟΣ  / CYPRUS 

 

Βουλή των Αντιπροσώπων / House of Representatives 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Yiannakis GAVRIEL  
Chair, House Standing Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources  
 
AKEL-LEFT-NEW FORCES - GUE/NGL   

  

Officials: 
  

 
Ms Stella HADJIANDREOU      
Official of National Parliament 

 
Mr Sotiris KYRIACOU 
Official of National Parliament 

 
Ms Maria SOTIRIOU GEORGIOU  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
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LIETUVA / LITHUANIA 

 

Seimas / Parliament of the Republic of Lithuania 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Viktoras PRANCKIETIS  
Chair, Committee on Rural Affairs  
 
Liberal Movement - RENEW  
 

 

Mr Vigilijus JUKNA 
Committee on Rural Affairs 
  
Labour Party - NI   

 

Mr Kęstutis MAŽEIKA  
Committee on Rural Affairs  
 
Lithuanian Farmers and Greens Union - GREENS/EFA 

 

Mr Andrius VYŠNIAUSKAS 
Committee on European Affairs  
 
Homeland Union-Lithuanian Christian Democrat Political Group - EPP 

  

Officials: 
  

 
Ms Agnė GRIGIENĖ  
Official of National Parliament  
 

 
Ms Augustė MATULEVIČIENĖ  
Official of National Parliament  

 
 
 
 
 

Ms Ruta BUNEVICIUTE 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)   
 
 
 

 



 AGRI ICM  |  DATE18/11/2021 12 

LUXEMBOURG 

 

Chambre des Députés / Chamber of Deputies 

 
Members: 
 

 

Ms Tess BURTON  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture, Viticulture and Rural Development   
 
LSAP - S&D 
 

 

Ms Martine HANSEN  
Vice-chair, Committee on Agriculture, Viticulture and Rural Development 
 
CSV - EPP 
 

  

 
 
 

MAGYARORSZÁG / HUNGARY 

 

Magyar Országgyűlés / National Assembly 

 
 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Sándor FONT 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture 
 
FIDESZ - NI 
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Mr Zoltán MAGYAR  
Vice-chair, Committee on Agriculture 
 
Jobbik - NI 
 

 
Officials: 
  

 
Ms Krisztina FOUCAULT-VÁRADI 
Official of National Parliament 
 

 
Mr Csaba HUSZÁR  
National Parliament representative (based in Brussels) 

 
 
 
 
 

NEDERLAND / THE NETHERLANDS 

 

Tweede Kamer / House of Representatives 

 
Member: 
 

 

Ms Marieke KOEKKOEK  
Committee on Agriculture, Nature and Food Quality  
 
Volt - GREENS/EFA  

  

 
Officials: 
  

 
Ms Mariska NEEFJES 
Official of National Parliament 

 
Ms Liselotte NOUSE  
Official of National Parliament  
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Eerste Kamer / Senate 

 
Member: 
 

 

Ms Saskia KLUIT  
Committee on Economic Affairs and Climate Policy / Agriculture, Nature and 
Food Quality  
 
GroenLinks - GREENS/EFA 

  

 
Official: 
  

 
Ms Anne-Mirthe DIEUDONNE  
Official of National Parliament  

 
 
 
 
 
 

ÖSTERREICH / AUSTRIA  

 

Nationalrat / National Council 

 
Member: 
 

 

Ms Cornelia ECKER  
Vice-chair, Committee on Agriculture and Forestry   
 
Austrian Social Democratic Party - S&D 
 

  

Official: 
  

 
Ms Sophie VELBERG  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
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Bundesrat / Federal Council 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Martin PREINEDER  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture, Forestry and Water Management 
 
Austrian People´s Party - EPP 

  

 
 
 

POLSKA / POLAND 

 

Sejm / Sejm 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Robert TELUS 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture and Rural Development  
 
Law and Justice – ECR 

 

Mr Kazimierz GOŁOJUCH 
European Union Affairs Committee  
 
Law and Justice – ECR 
 

  

Official: 
  

 
Ms Aneta SKORUPA-WULCZYNSKA  
Official of National Parliament 
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Senat / Senate 

 
Member: 
 

 

Mr Jerzy CHRÓŚCIKOWSKI  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture and Rural Development 
 
Prawo i Sprawiedliwość - ECR 
 

  

 
Officials: 
  

 
Ms Barbara WIELICZKO 
Official of National Parliament 

 
Mr Wojciech KUŹMA 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 
 
 

PORTUGAL 

 

Assembleia da República / Assembly of the Republic 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Joaquim BARRETO 
Committee on Agriculture and the Sea    
 
PS - S&D 
 

  

 

 

Ms Emília CERQUEIRA 
Committee on Agriculture and the Sea    
 
PSD - EPP 
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Mr João DIAS 
Committee on Agriculture and the Sea 
 
PCP - The Left GUE/NGL 
 

 

Mr Ricardo VICENTE  
Committee on Agriculture and the Sea 
 
BE - The Left GUE/NGL  

 
Officials: 
  

 

  
Mr Paulo FERREIRA CAMPOS  
Official of National Parliament      
 
Ms Maria FREITAS 
Official of National Parliament       

 
Mr Bruno DIAS PINHEIRO  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 
 
 

ROMÂNIA / ROMANIA 

 

Camera Deputatilor / Chamber of Deputies 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Adrian-Ionuț CHEȘNOIU  
Chair, Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Food Industry and Specific 
Services 
 
Social Democratic Party - S&D 
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Ms Raluca Georgiana DUMITRESCU 
Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Food Industry and Specific Services  
 
Social Democratic Party - S&D 
 

 
Officials: 
  

 
Ms Cristina SAVA 
Official of National Parliament 
 

 
 

Senat / Senate  

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr George SCARLAT 
Head of delegation 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture, Food Industry and Rural Development 
 
National Liberal Party (PNL) – EPP 

  

 

Mr Sebastian CERNIC  
Committee on Agriculture, Food Industry and Rural Development 
 
Save Romania Union (USR) – Renew 

Officials: 
  

 

      
Ms Dana STUPARU 
Official of National Parliament       
 
Ms Izabella MOLDOVAN  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels) 
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SLOVENSKO / SLOVAKIA 

 

Národná Rada / National Council 

 
Members: 
 

 

Mr Patrick LINHART 
Committee on Agriculture and Environment 
 
Sme rodina - ID  
 

  

 

 

Mr Tomáš ŠUDÍK  
Committee on Agriculture and Environment 
  
 
OĽANO - EPP 
 

 

Ms Anna ZEMANOVÁ  
Committee on Agriculture and Environment 
 
Sloboda a Solidarita - ECR 

 
 

SUOMI / FINLAND 

 

Eduskunta / Parliament 

 
Member: 

 

Ms Anne KALMARI 
Chair, Committee on Agriculture and Forestry 
 
Centre Party of Finland - RENEW 
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SVERIGE / SWEDEN 

 

Riksdagen / Swedish Parliament 

 
Members: 
 

 

Ms Kristina YNGWE  
Chair, Committee on the Environment and Agriculture  
 
Center Party - RENEW 
 

 
 

Ms Maria GARDFJELL  
Vice-chair, Committee on Environment and Agriculture 
 
Green party - Greens/EFA  
  

 

Mr Staffan EKLÖF 
Committee on Environment and Agriculture 
 
SD - ECR  
 

 

Mr Magnus OSCARSSON  
Committee on the Environment and Agriculture 
 
Kristdemokraterna - EPP 
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OFFICIALS 
 

 
 

БЪЛГАРИЯ / BULGARIA 

 

Народно събрание / National Assembly 

 
 

 
Mr Vladimir BERON 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 

LATVIJA / LATVIA 

 

Saeima / Parliament of the Republic of Latvia 
 

 
 
Mr Girts OSTROVSKIS  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  
 

 

MALTA 

 

Kamra tad-Deputati / House of Representatives 

 
 
 

 
Mr Ian Paul BAJADA  
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 
 

SLOVENIJA / SLOVENIA 

 

Državni Zbor / National Assembly 

 
  

 
Mr Zvone BERGANT 
National parliament representative (based in Brussels)  

 



N° Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Country & Chamber

9.55 1 Mr Herbert DORFMANN MEP

9.57 2 Mr Jerzy CHRÓŚCIKOWSKI Poland - Senate

9.59 3 Mr Yiannakis GAVRIEL Cyprus - House of Representatives

10.01 4 Ms Clara AGUILERA MEP

10.03 5 Ms Marijana PETIR Croatia - Hrvatski sabor

10.05 6 Mr Martin PREINEDER Austria - Bundesrat

10.07 7 Mr Adrian VAZQUEZ LAZARA MEP

10.09 8 Mr Jean-Baptiste MOREAU France - National Assembly

10.11 9 Ms Foteini ARAMPATZI Greece - Hellenic Parliament

10.13 10 Mr Alvaro AMARO MEP

10.15 11 Ms Marieke KOEKKOEK Netherlands - Tweede Kamer

10.17 12 Ms Emília CERQUEIRA Portugal - Assembly of Republic

10.19 13 Ms Maria NOICHL MEP

10.21 14 Mr Lorenzo VIVIANI Italy - Chamber of Deputies

10.23 15 Mr Andrius VYŠNIAUSKAS Lithuania - Seimas

10.25 16 Mr Martin HAUSLING MEP

10.27 17 Mr Pierre LOUAULT France - Senat

10.29 18 Ms Cornelia ECKER Austria - Nationalrat

11.30 1 Mr Gilles LEBRETON MEP

11.32 2 Mr Sándor FONT Hungary - National Assembly

11.34 3 Mr Mino TARICCO Italy - Senate

11.36 4 Mr Herbert DORFMANN MEP

11.38 5 Mr João DIAS Portugal - Assembly of Republic

11.40 6 Ms Saskia KLUIT Netherlands - Eerste Kamer

11.42 7 Mr Bert-Jan RUISSEN MEP

11.44 8 Ms Ružica VUKOVAC Croatia - Hrvatski sabor

11.46 9 Mr Joaquim BARRETO Portugal - Assembly of Republic

11.48 10 Mr Jérémy DECERLE MEP

11.50 11 Mr Gianpaolo VALLARDI Italy - Senate

9.55 -10.30 SESSION I - how the CAP Strategic Plans will be aligned to Green Deal targets

11.30-12.05 SESSION II - How can Member States use their national CAP strategic plans to encourage and develop 
more Producer Organisations to use the new derogations to competition rules help to rebalance bargaining power 

within the supply chain?

Remote Multilingual Meeting

AGRI ICM
18th November 2021



11.52 12 Mr Robert TELUS Poland - Sejm

11.54 13 Ms Clara AGUILERA MEP

11.56 14 Ms Anne KALMARI Finland - Eduskunta

11.58 15 Mr Zoltán MAGYAR Hungary - National Assembly

12.00 16 Ms Anne SANDER MEP

12.02 17 Ms Monica CIABURRO Italy - Chamber of Deputies

12.04 18 Mr Kazimierz GOŁOJUCH Poland - Sejm

12.35 1 Mr Luke Ming FLANAGAN MEP

12.37 2 Mr Sándor FONT Hungary - National Assembly

12.39 3 Mr Mino TARICCO Italy - Senate

12.41 4 Mr Daniel BUDA MEP

12.43 5 Mr Gianpaolo VALLARDI Italy - Senate

12.45 6 Mr Robert TELUS Poland - Sejm

12.47 7 Ms Pina PICIERNO MEP

12.49 8 Ms Anne KALMARI Finland - Eduskunta

12.51 9 Mr Zoltán MAGYAR Hungary - National Assembly

12.53 10 Ms Tilly METZ MEP

12.55 11 Ms Monica CIABURRO Italy - Chamber of Deputies

12.57 12 Mr Kazimierz GOŁOJUCH Poland - Sejm

12.59 13 Mr Ivan DAVID MEP

13.01 14 Mr Stavros ARACHOVITIS Greece - Hellenic Parliament

13.03 15 Mr Ricardo VICENTE Portugal - Assembly of Republic

13.05 16

12.35-13.10 SESSION III - New Delivery Model – core novelty of the CAP 2023-2027 entails challenges for the 
national administration.

How will the link between the objectives in the NSP, the result indicators and the actual reporting and controls be 
established to ensure that actual performance can be assessed?


